•	� Construction of residential building “Atlanta House” at Dwarka, 
Delhi

•	� Construction of residential buildings “Olympics Heights” at 
Jodhpur, Rajasthan

DIVIDEND

The Board had recommended a dividend of 15% i.e. ` 0.30 per equity 
share on 2,37,51,078 equity shares of  ` 2/- each, amounting to   
` 71,25,323.40 (Rupees Seventy One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand 
Three Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Forty only) to Non Promoter 
shareholders for the year ended March 31, 2018. However the 
Shareholders at the 35th Annual General Meeting held on Friday, 
September 28, 2018 has not approved the payment of Dividend.

TRANSFER TO RESERVE

During the year under review, the Company has not transferred any